shows the effects of interest rate shocks on our MVPE and net interest income.  Rate shocks assume that current
interest rates change immediately and sustain parallel shifts.  For interest rate increases or decreases of 100 and 200
basis points, our policy includes a guideline that our MVPE ratio should not decrease more than 10% and 15%,
respectively, and that net interest income should not decrease more than 10% and 15%, respectively.  While the
percentage change of 18.67% in the down 200 basis point scenario, exceeds the 15% guideline, the fact that short term
rates are approximately .50% implies that a 200 basis point decrease is not currently realistic.  As illustrated in the
following table, we complied with our asset/liability policy at December 31, 2015.  While our modeling suggests an
increase in market rates will have a positive impact on margin (as shown in the table below), the amount of such
increase cannot be determined, and there can be no assurance any increase will be realized.

56

Edgar Filing: Bancorp, Inc. - Form 10-K

117

Net portfolio value at
December 31, 2015 Net interest income

Percentage Percentage
Rate scenario Amount change Amount change

(dollars in thousands)

+200 basis points $   578,945 1.66% $   100,524 3.81%
+100 basis points 574,356 0.85% 98,530 1.76%
Flat rate 569,517 0.00% 96,830 0.00%
-100 basis points 534,714 -6.11% 98,376 1.60%
-200 basis points 463,186 -18.67% 88,288 -8.82%

If we should experience a mismatch in our desired gap ranges or an excessive decline in our MVPE subsequent to an
immediate and sustained change in interest rate, we have a number of options available to remedy such a mismatch.
 We could restructure our investment portfolio through the sale or purchase of securities with more favorable repricing
attributes.  We could also emphasize loan products with appropriate maturities or repricing attributes, or we could
emphasize deposits or obtain borrowings with desired maturities.

Historically, we have used variable rate commercial loans as the principal means of limiting interest rate risk.  Both